
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3065
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN A.P.
Reddy Shri T. Madhusudan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) operating in Andhra Pradesh particularly in Telengana region at present;

(b) whether their activities have been evaluated;

(c) if so, whether the objectives were met;

(d) if not, the reasons therefore; and

(e) the amount spent on these NYKs during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUT AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) There are 23 Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) operating in Andhra Pradesh. Out of these 12 Kendras are operating in Telengana region.

(b) Yes, Sir. Regular monitoring & periodical evaluation of the programmes in the country is undertaken.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Amount spent on these 23 NYKs during the last three years is indicated in the enclosed Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3065 REGARDING
NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN A.P. ASKED BY SHRI MADHUSUDAN REDDY

Detail of Amount Spent on NYKs in Andhra Pradesh during the last three years

Kendra                                       (Amount    is in rupees)

Name             2001-2002     2002-2003      2003-2004

ANANTHAPUR            1015861       1840463         959896
VIJAYAWADA             476371        564881         544527
CHITTOR                783046        837358        1021240
CUDDAPAH               405147        467210         906396
GUNTUR                 482675        569824         503124
KAKINADA              1620484       1871998         775185
KARIMNAGAR            1511151       1866272         516454
KHAMAM                 526356        821214         614022
KURNOOL                676374        693111         705307
MAHABUBNAGAR           689341       2010463         913850
NIZAMABAD              426374       1112418         671036
SIDDIPET               569493        777978         531783
SRIKAKULAM             902213        736501         731930
VISHAKAPATNAM         1751178       1934365        1402598
ADILABAD               431940        417509         458942
VIZIANAGARAM           516319       1242676         469851
NELLORE                608490        450228         616592
WARANGAL               442924        495729        1285812
HYDERABAD             1709976       1984461         624618


NALGONDA               500747        770576         716942
ELURU                  588916       1045119         710994
ONGOLE                 465983        217488         598523
RANGAREDDY             535627       3737217        2367985
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